

BELTSVILLE

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC.

RENTAL RATES 2017

LASERS, TRANSITS & LOCATORS

	RATES PER:	DAY	WEEK	MONTH
AUTO LEVEL		\$40	\$160	\$480
BLOWER 12 VOLT W/ HOSE		\$25	\$100	\$300
GAS DETECTOR		\$55	\$220	\$660
GRADE POLE		\$5	\$20	\$60
LOCATOR		\$20	\$80	\$240
LOCATOR SIGNAL GENERATOR		\$20	\$80	\$240
MAGNETIC LOCATOR		\$50	\$200	\$600
PIPE LASER		\$50	\$200	\$600
ROTATING LASER		\$40	\$160	\$480
THEODOLITE		\$50	\$150	\$450
TRANSIT		\$50	\$200	\$600
TRIPOD		\$5	\$20	\$60

AIR TEST EQUIPMENT

	RATES PER:	DAY	WEEK	MONTH
AIR COMPRESSOR 185		\$95	\$380	\$760
AIR TANK PORTABLE		\$10	\$40	\$120
AIR TEST PANEL		\$50	\$200	\$600
BLOWER MANHOLE ELECTRIC 8"		\$30	\$120	\$360
BLOWER MANHOLE GAS 8"		\$30	\$120	\$360
GAS DETECTOR		\$55	\$220	\$660
JOINT TESTER 36"		\$55	\$220	\$660
JOINT TESTER 42"		\$65	\$260	\$780
JOINT TESTER 48"		\$70	\$280	\$840
MANDREL 15 THRU 21 IN		\$55	\$220	\$660
MANDREL 4 THRU 12 IN		\$35	\$140	\$420
MANDREL KIT 5% DEFL.		\$35	\$140	\$420
PARACHUTE-BLOWER LINE STRINGER		\$45	\$180	\$540
PLUG PILLOW 30IN		\$75	\$300	\$900
PLUG TEST 10-12		\$40	\$160	\$480
PLUG TEST 12-24		\$60	\$240	\$720
PLUG TEST 10IN		\$40	\$160	\$480
PLUG TEST 12IN		\$40	\$160	\$480
PLUG TEST 14-21		\$100	\$400	\$1,200
PLUG TEST 4-6		\$30	\$120	\$360
PLUG TEST 4-8		\$30	\$120	\$360
PLUG TEST 4IN		\$5	\$20	\$60
PLUG TEST 6-12		\$35	\$140	\$420

BELTSVILLE

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC.

	RENTAL RATES 2017			
PLUG TEST 6IN		\$6	\$24	\$72
PLUG TEST 8-12		\$35	\$140	\$420
PLUG TEST 8IN		\$20	\$80	\$240

AIR TEST EQUIPMENT - Continued

	RATES PER:	DAY	WEEK	MONTH
PLUG TEST FLOWTHRU 8IN		\$35	\$140	\$420
TRIPOD RETRIEVAL MANHOLE		\$75	\$300	\$900
VAC. TEST PLATE 32IN		\$75	\$300	\$900
VAC. TESTER BLADDER 24		\$75	\$300	\$900
WINCH RETRIEVAL MANHOLE		\$40	\$160	\$480

STEEL SHORING

	RATES PER:	DAY	WEEK	MONTH
4 X 10 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$40	\$120	\$360
4 X 16 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$60	\$180	\$540
4 X 20 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$75	\$300	\$900
5 X 10 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$60	\$180	\$540
6 X 8 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$40	\$150	\$450
6 X 10 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$60	\$180	\$540
6 X 12 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$60	\$180	\$540
6 X 14 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$70	\$210	\$630
6 X 20 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$100	\$300	\$900
6 X 24 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$150	\$450	\$1,350
8 X 10 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$80	\$240	\$720
8 X 16 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$95	\$350	\$1,050
8 X 20 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$125	\$375	\$1,125
8 X 22 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$125	\$375	\$1,125
8 X 24 TRENCH BOX - STEEL		\$175	\$525	\$1,575

MORE TRENCHBOX SIZES AVAILABLE CONTACT FOR DETAILS

SPREADER SET 4IN X 6FT		\$18	\$72	\$216
SPREADER SET 4IN X 8FT		\$20	\$80	\$240
SPREADER SET 5IN X 8FT		\$25	\$100	\$300
SPREADER SET 5IN X 10FT		\$23	\$92	\$276
SPREADER SET 6IN X 6FT		\$20	\$80	\$240
SPREADER SET 6IN X 8FT		\$25	\$100	\$300
SPREADER SET 6IN X 10FT		\$25	\$100	\$300
SPREADER SET 8IN X 8FT		\$30	\$120	\$360
SPREADER SET 8IN X 10FT		\$33	\$132	\$396

BELTSVILLE

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC.

RENTAL RATES 2017
 MORE SPREADERS SIZES AVAILABLE CONTACT FOR DETAILS
 Trenchbox prices include 1 set of spreaders up to 72" long

STEEL SHORING - Continued

	RATES PER:	DAY	WEEK	MONTH
4 X 8 MANHOLE SHIELD STACKER		\$75	\$300	\$900
4 X 10 MANHOLE SHIELD STACKER		\$75	\$300	\$900
4 X 12 MANHOLE SHIELD STACKER		\$75	\$300	\$900
8 X 8 MANHOLE SHIELD		\$75	\$300	\$900
10 X 10 MANHOLE SHIELD		\$100	\$400	\$1,200
12 X 12 MANHOLE SHIELD		\$125	\$500	\$1,500
6.5 X 8 MANGUARD ROUND STEEL		\$65	\$260	\$780
8.5 X 4 MANGUARD ROUND STEEL		\$65	\$260	\$780
8.5 X 8 MANGUARD ROUND STEEL		\$100	\$400	\$1,200
8.5 X 4 MANGUARD ROUND STACKER		\$40	\$160	\$480
MANHOLE BRACE 2IN CYLINDER 7FT-10FT		\$50	\$200	\$600
MANHOLE BRACE 3IN CYLINDER 8FT-20FT		\$75	\$300	\$900
SHEETING GUIDE 16FT WITH 13FT SHEETS		\$200	\$800	\$2,400
SLIDE RAIL SYSTEM (2 WEEK MIN)				
4X12 SLIDE RAIL PANEL				QUOTE UPON REQUEST
8X12 SLIDE RAIL PANEL				QUOTE UPON REQUEST
4X16 SLIDE RAIL PANEL				QUOTE UPON REQUEST
8X16 SLIDE RAIL PANEL				QUOTE UPON REQUEST
5 YARD GRAVEL BOX		\$90	\$360	\$1,080
7 YARD GRAVEL BOX		\$100	\$400	\$1,200
12 YARD GRAVEL BOX		\$150	\$600	\$1,800

ROAD PLATES

	RATES PER:	DAY	WEEK	MONTH
4 X 7 ROAD PLATE		\$12	\$48	\$144
5 X 10 ROAD PLATE		\$12	\$48	\$144
6 X 10 ROAD PLATE		\$15	\$60	\$180
6 X 12 ROAD PLATE		\$15	\$60	\$180
6 X 14 ROAD PLATE		\$15	\$60	\$180

BELTSVILLE

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC.

	RENTAL RATES 2017			
7 X 11 ROAD PLATE		\$18	\$72	\$216
8 X 8 ROAD PLATE		\$12	\$48	\$144
8 X 10 ROAD PLATE		\$15	\$60	\$180
8 X 12 ROAD PLATE		\$18	\$72	\$216
8 X 16 ROAD PLATE		\$35	\$140	\$420
8 X 20 ROAD PLATE		\$35	\$140	\$420

ALUMINUM & HYDRAULIC SHORING

	RATES PER	DAY	WEEK	MONTH
6' X 8' TRENCH BOX ALUMINUM		\$80	\$320	\$960
8' X 8' TRENCH BOX ALUMINUM		\$80	\$320	\$960
8' X 10' TRENCH BOX ALUMINUM		\$100	\$400	\$1,200
8' X 12' TRENCH BOX ALUMINUM		\$125	\$500	\$1,500
6' X 12' TRENCH BOX ALUMINUM		\$100	\$400	\$1,200
ALUMINUM BOXES INCLUDE STATIC ADJUSTABLE SPREADERS				
2 X 4 ALUMINUM PANEL SHIELD		\$15	\$60	\$180
2 X 6 ALUMINUM PANEL SHIELD		\$15	\$60	\$180
2 X 8 ALUMINUM PANEL SHIELD		\$20	\$80	\$240
2 X 10 ALUMINUM PANEL SHIELD		\$20	\$80	\$240
PANELS INCLUDE END MEMBERS AND CORNERS				
TRAC MAT 44 X 95IN		\$8	\$32	\$96
HYDRAULIC SHORES 1.5' RAIL 17" - 27"		\$15	\$60	\$180
HYDRAULIC SHORES 1.5' RAIL 40" - 64"		\$15	\$60	\$180
HYDRAULIC SHORES 1.5' RAIL 52" - 88"		\$15	\$60	\$180
HYDRAULIC SHORES 3.5' RAIL 17" - 27"		\$18	\$72	\$216
HYDRAULIC SHORES 3.5' RAIL 40" - 64"		\$18	\$72	\$216
HYDRAULIC SHORES 3.5' RAIL 52" - 88"		\$18	\$72	\$216
HYDRAULIC SHORES 5' RAIL 17" - 27"		\$20	\$80	\$240
HYDRAULIC SHORES 5' RAIL 40" - 64"		\$20	\$80	\$240
HYDRAULIC SHORES 5' RAIL 52" - 88"		\$20	\$80	\$240
HYDRAULIC SHORES 7' RAIL 17" - 27"		\$25	\$100	\$300
HYDRAULIC SHORES 7' RAIL 40" - 64"		\$25	\$100	\$300
HYDRAULIC SHORES 7' RAIL 52" - 88"		\$25	\$100	\$300
ADDITIONAL SPANS FROM 22"-88" AVAILABLE FOR ALL SHORES				
WALER 8'- 28" - 46"		\$40	\$160	\$480
WALER 8' - 46" - 88"		\$40	\$160	\$480

BELTSVILLE

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC.

	RENTAL RATES 2017			
WALER 10' - 28" - 46"	\$45	\$180	\$540	
WALER 10' - 46" - 88"	\$45	\$180	\$540	
WALER 12' - 28" - 46"	\$50	\$200	\$600	
WALER 12' - 46" - 88"	\$50	\$200	\$600	
WALER 8FT	\$10	\$40	\$120	
WALER 8FT HEAVY DUTY	\$10	\$40	\$120	
WALER 10FT	\$10	\$40	\$120	
WALER 12FT	\$15	\$60	\$180	
WALER 12FT HEAVY DUTY	\$15	\$60	\$180	
WALER 16FT	\$15	\$60	\$180	

ALUMINUM & HYDRAULIC SHORING - Continued

	RATES PER	DAY	WEEK	MONTH
PUMP CAN 5 GL		\$20	\$80	\$240
PUMP CAN 7 GL		\$20	\$80	\$240
RELEASE TOOL		\$5	\$20	\$60
FINN FORM PLYWOOD		\$5	\$20	\$60

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

	RATES PER	DAY	WEEK	MONTH
BREAKER 30 LB		\$30	\$120	\$360
BREAKER 60 LB (HYDRAULIC ONLY)		\$35	\$140	\$420
BREAKER 65 LB PAVING (ELECTRIC)		\$55	\$220	\$660
BREAKER 90 LB		\$40	\$160	\$480
BREAKER CHIPPING HAMMER		\$20	\$80	\$240
CHLORINATOR		\$55	\$220	\$660
COMPACTOR PLATE TAMPER		\$50	\$200	\$600
COMPACTOR RAMMER		\$55	\$220	\$660
COMPACTOR REMOTE CONTROL UNIT		\$25	\$100	\$300
COMPACTOR ROLLER ARTICULATED		\$150	\$600	\$1,800
COMPACTOR ROLLER SHEEP FOOT 24"/ 33"		\$100	\$400	\$1,200
DECHLORINATOR		\$35	\$140	\$420
DEMO HAMMER (ELECTRIC)		\$45	\$180	\$540
EXAVATOR MINI - PC18		\$165	\$660	\$1,980
EXAVATOR MINI - PC35		\$210	\$840	\$2,520
GENERATOR 2900W GAS		\$35	\$140	\$420

BELTSVILLE

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC.

	RENTAL RATES 2017		
GENERATOR 3650W GAS	\$40	\$150	\$450
GENERATOR 4400W GAS	\$45	\$180	\$540
GENERATOR 6000W GAS	\$65	\$260	\$780
MISSILE 2.17" PIERCINNG TOOL	\$125	\$500	\$1,500
MISSILE 2.68" PIERCINNG TOOL	\$150	\$600	\$1,800
MISSILE 3.25" PIERCING TOOL	\$150	\$600	\$1,800
MIXER CONCRETE ELECTRIC	\$50	\$200	\$600
MIXER CONCRETE GAS	\$60	\$240	\$720
MIXER MORTAR GAS	\$60	\$240	\$720
PIPE PULLER 12 volt Heavy Duty	\$150	\$600	\$1,800
POWERPACK HYDRAULIC	\$40	\$160	\$480
PRESSURE WASHER 2400	\$50	\$200	\$600
PRESSURE WASHER 3500	\$75	\$300	\$900
PUMP 2" CENTRIFUGAL CLEAN WATER	\$40	\$160	\$480
PUMP 2" CENTRIFUGAL TRASH	\$50	\$200	\$600
PUMP 2" DIAPHRAGM	\$40	\$160	\$480

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (Continued)

	RATES PER	DAY	WEEK	MONTH
PUMP 3" CENTRIFUGAL CLEAN		\$50	\$200	\$600
PUMP 3" CENTRIFUGAL TRASH		\$50	\$200	\$600
PUMP 3" DIAPHRAGM PUMP		\$50	\$200	\$600
PUMP ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE 2" 0.5 HP		\$30	\$120	\$360
PUMP ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE 2" 1 HP		\$30	\$120	\$360
PUMP ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE 3" 2 HP		\$40	\$160	\$480
PUMP HYDROSTATIC HAND		\$35	\$140	\$420
PUMP HYDROSTATIC TEST		\$75	\$300	\$900
ROLLER SMOOTH DOUBLE DRUM		\$100	\$400	\$1,200
ROLLER SMOOTH DRUM RIDE ON		\$125	\$500	\$1,500
ROTARY HAMMER DRILL (ELECTRIC)		\$45	\$180	\$540
SAW CHAIN 16IN WOOD		\$33	\$132	\$396
SAW CHAIN 18IN WOOD		\$35	\$140	\$420
SAW CHAIN DUCTILE IRON		\$65	\$260	\$780
SAW PIPE 14"		\$65	\$260	\$780
SAW RING GAS		\$63	\$250	\$750
SAW SELF PROPELLED WALK BEHIND 4800		\$100	\$400	\$1,200
SAW SELF PROPELLED WALK BEHIND 6600 36"		\$150	\$600	\$1,800
SKID STEER LOADER		\$200	\$800	\$2,400
VIBRATOR CONCRETE ELECTRIC		\$35	\$140	\$420

BELTSVILLE

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC.

	RENTAL RATES 2017			
WATERLINE DRILLING MACH		\$100	\$400	\$1,200
WATERLINE TAPPING MACH		\$150	\$600	\$1,800